

Fiber Fusion Northwest Fleece & Fiber Show Entry Information and Rules

Superintendent: Amy Wolf Judge: TBA

This show is governed by the rules set forth in this document. All exhibitors are responsible for reviewing and abiding by these rules as well as the rules specific to each particular breed of fiber animal.

Entry form:

The Fleece Show Entry Form must be postmarked by May 19th, 2022 or online by June 3rd.

Entry fee:

Now through April 30th - Early Bird Rate

- 1 or 2 fleeces \$5 each
- 3 or More fleeces \$3 each

May 1st through May 28th - Regular Rate

- 1 or 2 fleeces \$6 each
- 3 or More fleeces \$4 each

May 29th to June 3rd - Late Entry Rate

- 1 or 2 fleeces \$7 each
- 3 or More fleeces \$5 each

(Note: Mail-in Entries must be received no later than 6/1)

* Exhibitors must enter fleece in a fresh clear plastic bag.

- * Up to 10 fleeces may be entered.
- * All types of fiber including wool, mohair, cashmere, pygora, alpaca, llama, and angora.
- * Unwashed pest-free fleece only.
- * Current year's shearing only (sheared within 12 months of the event.)
- * Raised by seller.
- * Sales Tags must be filled out for each fleece.
- * TAGS: Print page 3 and fill out 1 tag per fleece entry. Reprint page 3 as necessary.
 - Tags must accompany fleeces at check in.

Fleece Drop Off and Pick Up:

Fleeces may be dropped off directly to the show on the Friday, June 3rd, prior to the event or to designated collection sites by Wednesday, June 1st.

• SHOW SITE CHECK-IN

- Drop off your fleece at the Pavilion on the evening of Friday, June 3rd, 2022, between 4:00 pm and 7:00 pm.
- Unable make the 7 pm deadline: you must make prior arrangement with the Amy Wolf (425) 232-0429.

REMOTE DROP-OFF

• See available locations: https://www.fiberfusion.net/fleece-show-2022.html

FLEECE PICK UP

- Fleeces may be picked up at the show site from 5:00 pm to 6:30pm on Sunday, May 5th, 2022.
- At such time the PICK UP RECEIPT must be surrendered and matched to the fleece bag tag.
- You may also make arrangements to recover your fleece at one of the designated drop off sites.

PLEASE NOTE: We will take care of your fleece within reason, but we are not responsible for loss or damage.

Fiber Fusion 2022 Page 1 of 3



Fleece & Fiber Show Entry Form

Complete Fleece & Fiber Show Entry Form and mail to Fiber Fusion NW, c/o NSAA, P.O. Box 1131, Stanwood, WA 98292

Mail-in Postmark Entry Deadline: May 19th, 2022

Direct Fleece & Fiber Show questions to Amy Wolf 425-232-0429 or mohair@fiberfusion.net

Exhibitor's Name:	(Print Exhibitor's Name	e as it is to be showr	on the Fleece Show	Results)				
Farm Name:								
Address:								
Email:				: ()				
What type of fleece(s) are you entering? Please check all that apply.								
Wool	Alpaca	N	Mohair	Pygora				
Angora Rabbit	Llama		Cashmere	Crossbred Goat				
Total Number of Entry Fee: See Page 1 Fleeces Entered:								
Payment in full is due	Total Due:							
A check payable to 'N								
Payment has been mad								
*Exhibitors may sell judged fleeces in Fiber Fusion's Fleece Sale. Please read the information and rules on the main <i>Fleece Show & Sale (judged)</i> webpage.								
Fleece Pick-up: Fleeces must be picked up between 5:00 and 6:30pm on Sunday, June 5 th .								
Confirmation & Cancellation Policy: Registration confirmations will be sent out by e-mail as complete paperwork is received. If you must cancel your entry(s), 75% of fees paid to Fiber Fusion Northwest will be refunded if the cancellation is received by May 28th, 2022. No fees will be refunded for cancellations received on or after May 29th, 2022.								
All Fiber Fusion Northwest participants must read and sign the following:								
It is understood and agreed that the North Sound Alpaca Association, Fiber Fusion Northwest show and its committee members, and the Evergreen Fairgrounds, its officers, agents and employees shall not be responsible for any loss, damage or injury to any person, property or animals. The undersigned also agrees to hold harmless the above parties for any expenses or liabilities incurred including attorney's fees.								
Please check one of the following: I will be picking up my entry(s) at the show Sunday afternoon. I give								
Registrar use only: Postmark I		e Rec'd	Check#	Amt				

Page 2 of 3 Fiber Fusion 2022

Additional Required Information for Fleece Show Entries

Please fill out one show tag per entry and place in the bag.

Fleece ID			Fleece ID			
Seller:		Placing	Seller:		Placing	
Breed: Color:			Breed:	Breed: Color:		
Weight:	Price: (if applicable)		Weight:	Price: (if applicable)		
Animal ID:	Sale ID:		Animal ID:	Sale ID:		
	Sale Copy			Sale Copy		
Fleece ID		Fleece ID	Fleece ID			
Seller:		Placing	Seller:	Seller:		
Breed:	Color:		Breed:	Color:		
Weight:	Price:		Weight:	Price:		
Animal ID:	Sale ID:		Animal ID:	Sale ID:		
F	Fleece Receipt		F	Fleece Receipt		
Animal ID:	Sale ID:		Animal ID:	Sale ID:		